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EDGE™ Solutions Single-Module Housing Expander

1.0 CARTON CONTENTS

Single-module housing (EDGE-SMH-XPDR) 

2.0 TOOLS AND MATERIALS

•	 Phillips screwdriver

Parts in Section 3.1 (ordered separately):
•	 MTP® connector module for EDGE-SMH-XPDR
    (P/N ECM-UM12-05-93T - OM3 multimode;
    ECM-UM12-05-93Q - OM4 multimode;
     or ECM-UM12-04-89G - OS2 single-mode)
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1 Remove screws. Lift cover off.

3 Install module into SMH.

5 Install next module into the EDGE-SMH-XPDR.

7 Open hinged lid. Clean and insert connectors into 
cleaned adapters.

2 Clean and insert MTP connector into module.

4 Use two screws to attach the EDGE-SMH-XPDR to the 
EDGE-SMH-SPLC Base.

6 To add additional modules, repeat steps 4 and 5. If this  
is the final module, affix cover of EDGE-SMH-SPLC using 
two screws. 

8 Close hinged lid.

3.0 INSTALLATION
3.1 EDGE™ MTP® connector module into EDGE-SMH-XPDR

6 Close hinged lid.5

TPA-6177

For the initial mating, remove the 
dust cap from the LC connectors 
and mate the connector into the 
front of the module.                               

6 Close hinged lid.5
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For the initial mating, remove the 
dust cap from the LC connectors 
and mate the connector into the 
front of the module.                               

1 Remove screws. 
Lift cover o�.

2 For the initial mating, remove the 
dust cap from the MTP connector 
and mate the connector into the 
rear of the module.                               
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